HexWeb® Aluminum Flex-Core®
Formable Aluminum Honeycomb
Product Data Sheet
Description
HexWeb® Aluminum Flex-Core® honeycomb utilizes either 5052 or 5056 alloy foil material and is available in two
cell sizes. Flex-Core® has unique cell configurations that significantly reduce anticlastic behavior and permit small
radii of curvature without deformation of the cell walls or loss of mechanical properties.
Features

and thus curved energy absorption units become feasible and economical.
HexWeb® CR-PAA outperforms standard AMS-C-7438 core in salt spray and crack propagation tests.
Type Designation
Hexcel HexWeb® Aluminum Flex-Core™ materials are designated as follows:
CR-PAA™ – 5052/F40 – 2.1*
CR III – 5052/F40 – 4.1*
Where:
CR-PAA™ – phosphoric acid anodized coating
CR III – CR III coating
5052 – aluminum alloy used
F40 – nominal cell count of open cells in 12 inches measured in the W direction
2.1 or 4.1 – is the nominal density in pounds per cubic foot
* If blank, cell walls are not vented; otherwise designated as v for vented cell walls. Vented cell walls require
custom processing. Contact Customer Service for details and availability.
Coatings
HexWeb® Aluminum Flex-Core® is available with two types of corrosion-resistant coating. These coating are CRIII
and phosphoric acid anodized (CR-PAA™). CR III is an organo-metallic polymer coating that offer protection for
aluminum honeycomb exposed to corrosive environments. CR-PAA™ offers superior protection in extreme salt
spray environments.
1Copyright © 2017 – Hexcel Corporation – All Rights Reserved.
Product Data Sheet
2
Dimensional Nomenclature
T =   Thickness, or cell depth
L =   Ribbon direction, or width
W =  Expansion direction, or direction
        perpendicular to the ribbon
Standard Dimensions
HexWeb® Aluminum Flex-Core® is available in the following standard sizes and dimensions in inches with the
tolerances indicated:
Product L W T max T min
5052/F40 36”
+2”
96”
+4”
4.00 0.250
- 0’ - 0”
5056/F40 36”
+2”
96”
+4”
4.00 0.250
- 0’ - 0”
5052/F80 36”
+2”
48”
+4”
4.00 0.250
- 0’ - 0”
5056/F80 36”
+2”
48”
+4”
4.00 0.250
- 0’ - 0”
F = Flex-Core
All Flex-Core is cut to T and is not available in HOBE Form.
Special L, W, and T dimensions are available on request.
Note: The high-density materials may not be available at the maximum T dimensions due to expansion
limitations.
Specifications
Density: Standard tolerance is ±10% from the nominal density shown in Table 1.
Thickness: Standard tolerance is as follows:
Cut T: inches 		  Tolerance: inches
0.250 – 3.999 in. 	       ±0.005
4.000 – over 		        ±0.062
Copyright © 2017 – Hexcel Corporation – All Rights Reserved.
HexWeb® Aluminum Flex-Core®